

## SAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL

Dwarka Dham, Bhopal (M.P.) | Contact: 7024339993 Email: spsdd@spsbhopal.ac.in | Website: www.spsbhopal.ac.in

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 (Nursery to X)

1. Admission Application Form (One Time & Non Refundable) - ₹ 650
2. Registration Fee (One Time & Non Refundable) - ₹ 3,250
3. Admission Fee (One Time & Non Refundable) - ₹ 25,000
4. Caution Money (One Time & Refundable) - ₹ 10,000

5. Annual Charges:

CLASS	FEE (In ₹)	
NUR - K.G. II	13,450	To be paid along with
I - IX	15,250	

## 6. Monthly Fee (To be paid Quarterly):

CLASS	HEAD WISE FE	AMOUNT (In ₹)	
Nur - K.G. II	Tuition Fee Sports Fee	3,810 520	4,330
1-11	Tuition Fee Sports Fee	4,960 700	5,660
III - V	Tuition Fee Sports Fee	5,540 700	6,240
VI - VIII	Tuition Fee Sports Fee	5,760 700	6,460
IX - X	Tuition Fee Sports Fee Science Lab Fee	6,520 700 650	7,870

### 7. Quarterly Fee Due Dates:

Quarter	Months	Due Date
1 <sup>st</sup>	Apr - June	16 <sup>th</sup> March, 2025
2 <sup>nd</sup>	July - Sep	15 <sup>th</sup> June, 2025
3₩	Oct - Dec	15 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025
LU4 LU	Jan - Mar	15 <sup>th</sup> December, 2025

## 8. Monthly Mess Fee:

CLASS	Fee (In₹)	
Nur - II	1,700	
III - VIII	1,900	
IX - X	2,000	
Note: Only two months fee (April & June)		

**Note :** Only two months fee (April & Ju will be charged in 1<sup>st</sup> quarter.

### 9. Monthly Transportation Fee:

Distance (In Km.)	Fee (In₹)
0.1 km to 5.0 km	2,450
5.1 km to 10.0 km	2,650
10.1 km to 15.0 km	2,850
15.1 km and above	3,050

**Note**: Only two months fee (April & June) will be charged in 1<sup>st</sup> quarter.

PRINCIPAL SAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DHAM, BHOPAL (M.P.)

10. Late Fee of ₹10/- per day after due date will be charged on Annual Charges, Tuition Fee and Transportation Fee separately.

(Note:- Kindly refer to the school's website and student's diary for detailed fee rules.)



# SAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL

Dwarka Dham, Bhopal (M.P.) | Contact: 7024339993 Email: spsdd@spsbhopal.ac.in | Website: www.spsbhopal.ac.in

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 (XI-XII)

1. Admission Application Form (One Time & Non Refundable) ₹ 650

2. Registration Fee

(One Time & Non Refundable)

₹ 3,250

3. Admission Fee

(One Time & Non Refundable)

₹ 16,000

4. Caution Money

(One Time & Refundable)

₹10,000

5. Annual Charges:

CLASS	FEE (In ₹)	To be paid along with
XI - XII	15,750	1 <sup>st</sup> quarter fee

## 6. Monthly Fee (To be paid Quarterly):

CLASS	STREAM	HEAD WISE FEI	E(In₹)	AMOUNT (In ₹)
XI - XII	Science	Tuition Fee Science Lab Fee	7,810 710	8,520
Ai - Aii	Commerce / Humanities	Tuition Fee	7,810	7,810

## 7. Quarterly Fee Due Dates:

Quarter	Months	Due Date
1 st	Apr - June	16 <sup>th</sup> March, 2025
2 <sup>nd</sup>	July - Sep	15 <sup>th</sup> June, 2025
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Oct - Dec	15 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025
4 <sup>th</sup>	Jan - Mar	15 <sup>th</sup> December, 2025

### 8. Monthly Mess Fee:

CLASS	Fee (In₹)
XI - XII	2,000
Note: Only two mo	onths fee (April & June) st quarter.
300V	2000

## 9. Monthly Transportation Fee:

Distance (In Km.)	Fee (In₹)
0.1 km to 5.0 km	2,450
5.1 km to 10.0 km	2,650
10.1 km to 15.0 km	2,850
15.1 km and above	3,050

Note: Only two months fee (April & June) will be charged in 1st quarter.

10. Late Fee of ₹10/- per day after due date will be charged on Annual Charges, Tuition Fee and Transportation Fee separately.

> SAGAR PUBLIC SCHOOL DWARKA DHAM, BHOPAL (M.P.)

(Note:- Kindly refer to the school's website and student's diary for detailed fee rules.)